

NOTICE OF APPLICATION OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION

Dear Esteemed Investors,

Vietcombank Fund Management Company Limited ("VCBF") would like to thank Esteemed Investors for trusting and using VCBF's products and services during the past time.

VCBF would like to inform our Esteemed Investors about the application of the "Terms and Conditions on personal data protection" pursuant to the Decree No. 13/2023/ND-CP on personal data protection issued by the Government.

This "Terms and Conditions of Personal Data Protection" is an integral part of any contract, agreement or document signed between VCBF and the Investors. Accordingly, in the process of VCBF providing products and services to the Investors, VCBF will collect and process some personal information of Investors in accordance with the laws.

Please click <u>here</u> to find the detailed ""Terms and Conditions on personal data protection". This "Terms and Conditions on personal data protection" may be amended from time to time and will be updated on the VCBF's website at: https://www.vcbf.com/ and disclosed on official and appropriate means of VCBF.

For support, Investors please call (+84)-24-39364540 or (+84)-28-38270750.

Thank you very much.